1191,744 An and a spectrum and

. .

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	FORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	NTS-ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Martin Weiss	Name:The Meeting Room LLC
Jeff Hammel	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>June 22 2011</u>	No Street Address: 1221 Woodland Road
Assignment Merger	City: York
Joint Research Agreement	State:PA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>17403</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Additional numbers Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Martin Weiss</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Martin Weiss</u> Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name <u>Martin Weiss</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1221 Woodland Road</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameMartin Weiss Internal Address: Street Address:1221 Woodland Road Dify: York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: NameMartin Weiss Internal Address: Street Address: Dity: York State:PA Zip17403	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers Additional numbers Street Address: Street Address: Dify: York State: Phone Number: Zip17403	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Additional numbers Street Address: Dify: York State: Zip17403 Phone Number: Zip1747 5222	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Additional numbers Additional numbers Street Address: Street Address: Dity: York State: Phone Number: 717 542 6257 Fax Number: Tail Address: Additional number: State: Phone Number: 717 747 5222 Email Address: State: State: Fax Number: 717 747 5222	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number
Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Name Martin Weiss Internal Address: Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 6-22-20//

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026476 FRAME: 0799

P.003/003

Assignment of Transfer

Date June 22, 2011 Patent Application No. 12/927,669 This is to record that the licensors being Jeff Hammel and Martin Weiss do hereby sell their interests for an amount of \$1.00 to Licensee / Assignee "The Meeting Room LLC" EIN: 27-2651730 It is agreed that Patent Application 12/927,669 of which Jeff Hammel and Martin Weiss are the inventors transfer patent and sell their rights and to "The Meeting Room LLC". eff Hammel Martin Weiss Commonwealth of PA county of York on this, 22nd day of June, 2011, beforeme, the undersigned officer, a Notary Public in and for Said Commonwealth and County, personally appeared Jeff Hammel and Martin Weiss, known to melor satisfactory proven) the be the persons subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same For the purposes therein Contained NOTARIAL SEAL **ALYSSA M FIORF Notary Public**

YORK TWP. YORK COUNTY

RECORDED: 06/22/2011